
I.S.G.A. 2019-20     2-piece Results  

UNDER 13 ADVANCED GIRLS  

Held at The Royal Masonic School, Rickmansworth  -  16th November 2019 

. 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Queenswood VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 801 Talia Pavett 8.15 7.25 15.40 33 =   

 802 Sophie Clements 6.55 5.95 12.50 43 =   

 803 Ava Koumpan 8.60 0.00 8.60 48     

 804 Emily Hunt 6.60 5.90 12.50 43 =   

 805 Safia Rajpal 0.00 5.75 5.75 55     

 806 Emily Munro 8.70 7.95 16.65 16 =   

  Total of top 4 32.05 27.05   59.10 10  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Catherine’s, Bramley VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 807 Glory Edem 8.85 7.60 16.45 20     

 808 Anna Karas 8.45 6.85 15.30 36     

 809 Erin Moore 8.55 6.65 15.20 38     

 810 Veronica Margan 0.00 6.55 6.55 54     

 811 Eve Cathrew 8.70 0.00 8.70 47     

 812 Clara Hiley 8.45 6.65 15.10 39     

  Total of top 4 34.55 27.75   62.30 9  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

The British School in the 
Netherlands 

VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 813 Bethany Wade 9.00 8.10 17.10 10 =   

 814 Ioni Aslund  0.00 7.35 7.35 50     

 815 Sofia Lyngvi  9.20 8.55 17.75 3     

 816 Emma Vallance  8.60 7.70 16.30 22 =   

 817 Grace Elses 9.10 0.00 9.10 45     

 818 Laia Buch  9.50 8.20 17.70 5 =   

  Total of top 4 36.80 32.55   69.35 1  

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Port Regis VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 819 Elizabeth Shires 8.45 8.25 16.70 14 =   

 820 Elsa Strange 8.85 8.25 17.10 10 =   

 821 Matilda Mortimore 8.50 8.00 16.50 19     

 822 Isabella Wylie 8.50 7.50 16.00 25     

 823 Jemima Handel 8.45 6.95 15.40 34 =   

 824   0.00 0.00 0.00 56 =   

  Total of top 4 34.30 32.00   66.30 4  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Adcote VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 825 Maddie Stone 8.10 7.80 15.90 26     

 826 Lily Hayward 9.15 8.05 17.20 7 =   

 827 Seren Blackwell 8.70 8.00 16.70 14 =   

 828 Maddie Rao 8.80 8.05 16.85 13     

 829 Olivia Dyer 9.30 8.40 17.70 4 =   

 830   0.00 0.00 0.00 56 =   

  Total of top 4 35.95 32.50   68.45 3  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stamford VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 831 R Ferguson 8.75 7.30 16.05 24     

 832 Liberty Walkland 0.00 7.00 7.00 52     

 833 Taylor Whitelock 8.80 0.00 8.80 46     

 834 Maisie Taylor 8.15 6.60 14.75 41     

 
835 

Evalyn Dickie-

Meadows 
8.65 5.80 14.45 42 

    

 836 Annelise Barwise 9.65 8.20 17.85 2     

  Total of top 4 35.85 29.10   64.95 6  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

The British School of 
Brussels 

VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 837 Virginia Gastaldi 8.65 7.75 16.40 21     

 838 Austeja Bolcskei 8.70 7.15 15.85 27 =   

 839 Carla Ayoub 7.35 7.65 15.00 40     

 840 Aisha Van Dalen 7.35 7.90 15.25 37     

 841 Sienna Noser 8.80 8.40 17.20 7 =   

 842   0.00 0.00 0.00 56 =   

  Total of top 4 33.50 31.70   65.20 5  

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Helen & St Katharine VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 843 Tate Austin 8.80 8.40 17.20 7 =   

 844 Maia Martin 8.50 8.15 16.65 16 =   

 845 Isabelle Thorley 8.70 8.30 17.00 12     

 846 Annabelle Johnny 9.10 8.85 17.95 1     

 847 Annabel Jonkers 0.00 0.00 0.00 56 =   

 848 Lydia Whetter 8.55 8.10 16.65 16 =   

  Total of top 4 35.15 33.70   68.85 2  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Wycombe Abbey VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 849 Sophie Burt 8.25 7.10 15.35 35     

 850 Lily Butcher-Burr 0.00 0.00 0.00 56 =   

 851 Arabella Durkin 9.00 8.55 17.55 6     

 852 Maria McMullan 8.35 7.40 15.75 30 =   

 853 Mara Waller 8.60 7.25 15.85 27 =   

 854 Waheeda Wasterfall 0.00 6.95 6.95 53     

  Total of top 4 34.20 30.30   64.50 7  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Claremont VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 855 Ruby Honnor 8.40 7.35 15.75 30 =   

 856 Lucy Hayes 8.70 7.60 16.30 23 =   

 857 Lilia Jewell 8.15 7.65 15.80 29     

 858 Ava Phelps 0.00 7.30 7.30 51     

 859 Ellie Short 8.30 0.00 8.30 49     

 860 Ellora Wiliams 8.25 7.25 15.50 32     

  Total of top 4 33.65 29.90   63.55 8  

 

 

UNDER 13 ADVANCED GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

846 Annabelle Johnny St Helen & St Katharine 17.95 1   

836 Annelise Barwise Stamford 17.85 2   

815 Sofia Lyngvi  The British School in the Netherlands 17.75 3   

829 Olivia Dyer Adcote 17.70 4 = 

818 Laia Buch  The British School in the Netherlands 17.70 4 = 

851 Arabella Durkin Wycombe Abbey 17.55 6   

826 Lily Hayward Adcote 17.20 7 = 

841 Sienna Noser The British School of Brussels 17.20 7 = 

843 Tate Austin St Helen & St Katharine 17.20 7 = 

813 Bethany Wade The British School in the Netherlands 17.10 10 = 



820 Elsa Strange Port Regis 17.10 10 = 

845 Isabelle Thorley St Helen & St Katharine 17.00 12   

828 Maddie Rao Adcote 16.85 13   

819 Elizabeth Shires Port Regis 16.70 14 = 

827 Seren Blackwell Adcote 16.70 14 = 

806 Emily Munro Queenswood 16.65 16 = 

844 Maia Martin St Helen & St Katharine 16.65 16 = 

848 Lydia Whetter St Helen & St Katharine 16.65 16 = 

821 Matilda Mortimore Port Regis 16.50 19   

807 Glory Edem St Catherine's, Bramley 16.45 20   

837 Virginia Gastaldi The British School of Brussels 16.40 21   

816 Emma Vallance  The British School in the Netherlands 16.30 22 = 

856 Lucy Hayes Claremont 16.30 22 = 

831 R Ferguson Stamford 16.05 24   

822 Isabella Wylie Port Regis 16.00 25   

825 Maddie Stone Adcote 15.90 26   

838 Austeja Bolcskei The British School of Brussels 15.85 27 = 

853 Mara Waller Wycombe Abbey 15.85 27 = 

857 Lilia Jewell Claremont 15.80 29   

852 Maria McMullan Wycombe Abbey 15.75 30 = 

855 Ruby Honnor Claremont 15.75 30 = 

860 Ellora Wiliams Claremont 15.50 32   

801 Talia Pavett Queenswood 15.40 33 = 

823 Jemima Handel Port Regis 15.40 33 = 

849 Sophie Burt Wycombe Abbey 15.35 35   

808 Anna Karas St Catherine's, Bramley 15.30 36   

840 Aisha Van Dalen The British School of Brussels 15.25 37   

809 Erin Moore St Catherine's, Bramley 15.20 38   

812 Clara Hiley St Catherine's, Bramley 15.10 39   

839 Carla Ayoub The British School of Brussels 15.00 40   

834 Maisie Taylor Stamford 14.75 41   

835 Evalyn Dickie-Meadows Stamford 14.45 42   

802 Sophie Clements Queenswood 12.50 43 = 

804 Emily Hunt Queenswood 12.50 43 = 

817 Grace Elses The British School in the Netherlands 9.10 45   

833 Taylor Whitelock Stamford 8.80 46   

811 Eve Cathrew St Catherine's, Bramley 8.70 47   

803 Ava Koumpan Queenswood 8.60 48   

859 Ellie Short Claremont 8.30 49   

814 Ioni Aslund  The British School in the Netherlands 7.35 50   

858 Ava Phelps Claremont 7.30 51   

832 Liberty Walkland Stamford 7.00 52   

854 Waheeda Wasterfall Wycombe Abbey 6.95 53   

810 Veronica Margan St Catherine's, Bramley 6.55 54   

805 Safia Rajpal Queenswood 5.75 55   

      

      

      

      

      



 

 

UNDER 13 ADVANCED GIRLS Team Positions 

School Score Position 

The British School in the Netherlands 69.35 1 

St Helen & St Katharine 68.85 2 

Adcote 68.45 3 

Port Regis 66.30 4 

The British School of Brussels 65.20 5 

Stamford 64.95 6 

Wycombe Abbey 64.50 7 

Claremont 63.55 8 

St Catherine's, Bramley 62.30 9 

Queenswood 59.10 10 

 


